sector in Lao PDR, the default value for the cost of equity in nominal terms is 13.25%.  In order to
take the most conservative approach, inflation has not been taken into account and on this basis the
WACC is 8.875%.
The lower of the two figures has been adopted and the applied benchmark is therefore 8.875%

3Source – The World Bank -
http://siteresources.worldbank.org/INTEAPHALFYEARLYUPDATE/Resources/550192-
1287417391641/EAP_Update_Oct2010_lao.pdf
4 Source – Bank Of Thailand :

http://www2.bot.or.th/statistics/BOTWEBSTAT.aspx?reportID=223&language=ENG
5 Source - http://www.bcel.com.la/en/InterestRate.aspx?InterestRateDeptID=1

CDM-PDD-FORM

Version 05.0 Page 19 of 58

The Pre-Tax WACC was calculated using the following parameters :

The equation used for the above is shown below.

Where

Kd = Cost of Debt
Ke = Cost of Equity
D = Debt
E= Equity
T = Tax

Sub-step 2d - Sensitivity analysis (only applicable to options II and III):

Please refer to the table below for a sensitivity analysis.

Figure 5 - Summary of Sensitivity Analysis

The table below shows the increases and decreases which would be required to achive the
Benchmark IRR.

-15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%
Capacity 5.67% 6.33% 6.96% 7.57% 8.17% 8.86% 9.32%
Tariff 5.79% 6.44% 7.08% 7.57% 8.28% 8.86% 9.43%
CAPEX 9.59% 8.90% 8.27% 7.57% 7.15% 6.64% 6.17%
O&M 7.81% 7.77% 7.73% 7.57% 7.65% 7.61% 7.56%
Benchmark 8.88% 8.88% 8.88% 8.88% 8.88% 8.88% 8.88%

0.00%

2.00%

4.00%

6.00%

8.00%

10.00%

12.00%

IR
R

Sensitivity Summary

CDM-PDD-FORM

Version 05.0 Page 20 of 58

Increase / Decrease Needed to Exceed Hurdle Rates

Capacity / Output Increase
Output Required 275,709,181
IRR 8.8750%
Increased Output 10.90%

Tariff Increase
Current Levelized Tariff $0.06
Tariff Required $0.07
IRR 8.8750%
Tariff Increase 11.20%

Reduction in CAPEX
Current CAPEX $132,540,407
CAPEX Required $117,960,962
IRR 8.8750%
CAPEX Reduction 12.56%

Reduction in O&M
Current O&M $1,000,000
O&M Required ($451,483)
IRR 8.8750%
O&M Reduction -45.15%

Table 5 - Increase / Decrease Needed to Achieve Benchmark IRR

None of these alternatives are feasible for the reasons stated below;